
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   Oklahoma State  278  283  277       838  -14 
1  1  2   Auburn 276  277  289       842  -10 

T3  3  3   Baylor 280  288  277       845  -7 
T3  5  4   Louisville 280  291  288       859  +7 
8  6  5   North Florida 292  285  283       860  +8 
5  8  6   West Virginia 286  293  283       862  +10 
9  T9  7   Mississippi State 294  291  281       866  +14 
7  4  8   Iowa State 288  282  297       867  +15 
6  7  9   Arizona 287  291  291       869  +17 

12  11  10   Southern Illinois  301  289  287       877  +25 
10  T9  11   Arkansas State 295  290  293       878  +26 
13  12  12   New Mexico 302  291  288       881  +29 
11  13  13   Jacksonville State  300  297  289       886  +34 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  69   65  72       206  -7   
T4 T2   Viktor Hovland  Oklahoma State  68   69  70       207  -6   
T2 T2   Matthias Schmid  Louisville  66   70  71       207  -6   
T2 T2   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  67   69  71       207  -6   
T4 T2   Jimmy Hervol *  Connecticut  67   70  70       207  -6   
T21 T6   Garrett May  Baylor  72   71  66       209  -4   
T18 T6   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  69   73  67       209  -4   
T21 T6   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  71   72  66       209  -4   
T11 T6   Sean Carlon  New Mexico  72   69  68       209  -4   
6 T10   Trace Crowe  Auburn  70   68  72       210  -3   

T11 T10   Peng Pichaikool  Mississippi State  71   70  69       210  -3   
T18 T12   Zach Bauchou  Oklahoma State  70   72  69       211  -2   
T7 T12   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  73   66  72       211  -2   
T7 T12   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  67   72  72       211  -2   
T7 T12   John Murphy  Louisville  70   69  72       211  -2   
T11 T12   Peyton Wilhoit  Southern Illinois  72   69  70       211  -2   
10 T12   Duncan McNeill *  Toledo  73   67  71       211  -2   

T18 T18   Ryan Grider  Baylor  70   72  70       212  -1   
T11 T18   Matthew Wolff  Oklahoma State  72   69  71       212  -1   
T11 20   Graysen Huff  Auburn  68   73  72       213  E   
T28 21   Miguel Delgado *  Notre Dame  72   73  69       214  +1   
T28 T22   Matthew Sharpstene  West Virginia  72   73  70       215  +2   
T24 T22   Logan Perkins  West Virginia  70   74  71       215  +2   
T28 T22   Sam Choi  New Mexico  75   70  70       215  +2   
T41 T25   Colin Kober  Baylor  74   73  69       216  +3   
T28 T25   Jordan Batchelor  North Florida  74   71  71       216  +3   
T28 T25   Julien Sale  Arkansas State  75   70  71       216  +3   
T41 T25   Jesus Montenegro  Jacksonville State  78   69  69       216  +3   
T28 T29   Devin Morley  Louisville  71   74  72       217  +4   
T21 T29   Michael Mattiace  North Florida  74   69  74       217  +4   
T48 T29   Brad Reeves  Arizona  74   74  69       217  +4   
T37 T29   Max Sear  West Virginia  74   72  71       217  +4   
T48 T29   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  74   74  69       217  +4   
T11 T29   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  72   69  76       217  +4   
T28 T35   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  67   78  73       218  +5   
T24 T35   Hayden Wood  Oklahoma State  71   73  74       218  +5   
T11 T35   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  71   70  77       218  +5   
T41 T35   Philipp Matlari  West Virginia  71   76  71       218  +5   
T48 T35   Jordan Hahn *  Wisconsin  71   77  70       218  +5   
T24 T40   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  71   73  75       219  +6   
T28 T40   Matthis Besard  Southern Illinois  75   70  74       219  +6   
T37 T40   Logan Lowe *  George Washington University  73   73  73       219  +6   
T41 T40   Benedikt Thalmayr  Jacksonville State  69   78  72       219  +6   
T41 44   Etienne Papineau  West Virginia  73   74  73       220  +7   

T24 T45   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  71   73  77       221  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T48 T45   Zan Luka Stirn  Arkansas State  73   75  73       221  +8   
T28 T45   Joel Wendin  Arkansas State  72   73  76       221  +8   
T48 T48   David Laskin  Arizona  73   75  74       222  +9   
T41 T48   Trent Wallace *  Illinois State  75   72  75       222  +9   
T48 T50   Braden Bailey  Baylor  71   77  75       223  +10   
T60 T50   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  78   73  72       223  +10   
T37 T50   Briggs Duce  Arizona  73   73  77       223  +10   
T60 T50   Luke Gannon  Southern Illinois  77   74  72       223  +10   
T54 T50   Quim Vidal Mora  Jacksonville State  79   70  74       223  +10   
T41 T55   Travis Trace  North Florida  73   74  77       224  +11   
T60 T55   Luka Naglic  Arkansas State  75   76  73       224  +11   
T66 T55   Frankie Thomas  Southern Illinois  77   76  71       224  +11   
T37 T55   Jamie Stewart *  Missouri  72   74  78       224  +11   
65 T59   Jiri Zuska  Louisville  74   78  73       225  +12   

T54 T59   Matthew Cole  Arkansas State  77   72  76       225  +12   
T60 T59   Galven Green  New Mexico  76   75  74       225  +12   
T66 62   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  77   76  73       226  +13   
70 63   Austin Rose  Mississippi State  77   78  72       227  +14   

T54 64   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  78   71  79       228  +15   
T68 T65   Hunter York  Southern Illinois  78   76  75       229  +16   
T60 T65   Garrett Wood *  Xavier  77   74  78       229  +16   
T57 T65   David Rauer *  Illinois State  78   72  79       229  +16   
T57 T68   Ethan Marcus  Arizona  75   75  80       230  +17   
T57 T68   George Kneiser *  Green Bay  74   76  80       230  +17   
T68 70   Maximo Portais  Jacksonville State  74   80  79       233  +20   
T72 74   Patricio Freundt-Thurne  Jacksonville State   80  74       154  +12   
71 73   Ignacio Arcaya  New Mexico   77  76       153  +11   

75   Roy Choi  New Mexico  C     78       157  +15   
71   Ross Bell  Mississippi State     71       71  E   
75   Roy Choi  New Mexico  C     78       157  +15   
72   Simon Zach  Louisville     79       79  +8   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 278 283 277 838

T2 Viktor Hovland (1) 68 69 70 207

T6 Austin Eckroat (3) 69 73 67 209

T12 Zach Bauchou (4) 70 72 69 211

T18 Matthew Wolff (2) 72 69 71 212

T35 Hayden Wood (5) 71 73 74 218

2 Auburn 276 277 289 842

T10 Trace Crowe (4) 70 68 72 210

T12 Jacob Solomon (2) 73 66 72 211

20 Graysen Huff (5) 68 73 72 213

T35 Jovan Rebula (1) 67 78 73 218

T35 Brandon Mancheno (3) 71 70 77 218

3 Baylor 280 288 277 845

T6 Garrett May (1) 72 71 66 209

T12 Cooper Dossey (3) 67 72 72 211

T18 Ryan Grider (5) 70 72 70 212

T25 Colin Kober (2) 74 73 69 216

T50 Braden Bailey (4) 71 77 75 223

4 Louisville 280 291 288 859

T2 Matthias Schmid (1) 66 70 71 207

T12 John Murphy (3) 70 69 72 211

T29 Devin Morley (4) 71 74 72 217

T59 Jiri Zuska (2) 74 78 73 225

72 Simon Zach (6) 79 79

5 North Florida 292 285 283 860

T6 Phillip Knowles (1) 71 72 66 209

T25 Jordan Batchelor (3) 74 71 71 216

T29 Michael Mattiace (4) 74 69 74 217

T50 Andrew Alligood (2) 78 73 72 223

T55 Travis Trace (5) 73 74 77 224

6 West Virginia 286 293 283 862

T22 Matthew Sharpstene (1) 72 73 70 215

T22 Logan Perkins (4) 70 74 71 215

T29 Max Sear (2) 74 72 71 217

T35 Philipp Matlari (5) 71 76 71 218

44 Etienne Papineau (3) 73 74 73 220

7 Mississippi State 294 291 281 866

T10 Peng Pichaikool (1) 71 70 69 210

T29 Garrett Johnson (2) 74 74 69 217

T29 Ford Clegg (3) 72 69 76 217

63 Austin Rose (4) 77 78 72 227

71 Ross Bell (6) 71 71

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Iowa State 288 282 297 867

1 Tripp Kinney (2) 69 65 72 206

T40 Ricky Costello (5) 71 73 75 219

T45 Lachlan Barker (1) 71 73 77 221

62 Sam Vincent (4) 77 76 73 226

64 Frank Lindwall (3) 78 71 79 228

9 Arizona 287 291 291 869

T2 Trevor Werbylo (1) 67 69 71 207

T29 Brad Reeves (3) 74 74 69 217

T48 David Laskin (2) 73 75 74 222

T50 Briggs Duce (4) 73 73 77 223

T68 Ethan Marcus (5) 75 75 80 230

10 Southern Illinois 301 289 287 877

T12 Peyton Wilhoit (1) 72 69 70 211

T40 Matthis Besard (3) 75 70 74 219

T50 Luke Gannon (2) 77 74 72 223

T55 Frankie Thomas (5) 77 76 71 224

T65 Hunter York (4) 78 76 75 229

11 Arkansas State 295 290 293 878

T25 Julien Sale (2) 75 70 71 216

T45 Zan Luka Stirn (1) 73 75 73 221

T45 Joel Wendin (4) 72 73 76 221

T55 Luka Naglic (3) 75 76 73 224

T59 Matthew Cole (5) 77 72 76 225

12 New Mexico 302 291 288 881

T6 Sean Carlon (1) 72 69 68 209

T22 Sam Choi (2) 75 70 70 215

T59 Galven Green (3) 76 75 74 225

73 Ignacio Arcaya (6) 77 76 153

75 Roy Choi (4) 0 78 157

13 Jacksonville State 300 297 289 886

T25 Jesus Montenegro (1) 78 69 69 216

T40 Benedikt Thalmayr (4) 69 78 72 219

T50 Quim Vidal Mora (2) 79 70 74 223

70 Maximo Portais (3) 74 80 79 233

74 Patricio Freundt-Thurne (6) 80 74 154
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T2 Jimmy Hervol (Connecticut) 67 70 70 207

T12 Duncan McNeill (Toledo) 73 67 71 211

21 Miguel Delgado (Notre Dame) 72 73 69 214

T35 Jordan Hahn (Wisconsin) 71 77 70 218

T40 Logan Lowe (George Washington University) 73 73 73 219

T48 Trent Wallace (Illinois State ) 75 72 75 222

T55 Jamie Stewart (Missouri) 72 74 78 224

T65 Garrett Wood (Xavier ) 77 74 78 229

T65 David Rauer (Illinois State ) 78 72 79 229

T68 George Kneiser (Green Bay) 74 76 80 230

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
M. Delgado ND 2.75 -3 
T. Kinney Iowa State 2.83 -2 
J. Hervol UConn 2.83 -2 
B. Mancheno Auburn 2.92 -1 
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 2.92 -1 
D. Laskin Arizona 2.92 -1 
P. Matlari W Virginia 3.00 E 
G. Johnson Miss St 3.00 E 
J. Stewart Missouri 3.00 E 
T. Trace N Florida 3.00 E 
T. Crowe Auburn 3.00 E 
J. Wendin Ark. St. 3.00 E 
M. Schmid UL 3.00 E 
R. Grider Baylor 3.00 E 
D. McNeill Toledo 3.00 E 
J. Murphy UL 3.08 +1 
G. May Baylor 3.08 +1 
J. Sale Ark. St. 3.08 +1 
G. Huff Auburn 3.08 +1 
J. Solomon Auburn 3.08 +1 
V. Hovland Okla. St. 3.08 +1 
J. Batchelor N Florida 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Werbylo Arizona 3.88 -4 
V. Hovland Okla. St. 3.91 -3 
G. May Baylor 3.91 -3 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 3.94 -2 
J. Hervol UConn 3.94 -2 
T. Crowe Auburn 3.97 -1 
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 3.97 -1 
P. Knowles N Florida 4.00 E 
M. Schmid UL 4.00 E 
P. Pichaikool Miss St 4.00 E 
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 4.00 E 
S. Carlon New Mexico 4.00 E 
M. Sear W Virginia 4.03 +1 
R. Grider Baylor 4.03 +1 
C. Dossey Baylor 4.03 +1 
T. Kinney Iowa State 4.03 +1 
D. McNeill Toledo 4.03 +1 
J. Murphy UL 4.06 +2 
D. Morley UL 4.06 +2 
J. Solomon Auburn 4.06 +2 
G. Huff Auburn 4.06 +2 
J. Montenegro 4.06 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Perkins W Virginia 4.22 -7 
M. Schmid UL 4.33 -6 
Z. Stirn Ark. St. 4.33 -6 
T. Kinney Iowa State 4.33 -6 
P. Knowles N Florida 4.33 -6 
M. Wolff Okla. St. 4.33 -6 
J. Solomon Auburn 4.44 -5 
D. Morley UL 4.44 -5 
J. Murphy UL 4.44 -5 
C. Dossey Baylor 4.44 -5 
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 4.44 -5 
S. Carlon New Mexico 4.44 -5 
B. Thalmayr 4.56 -4 
S. Choi New Mexico 4.56 -4 
J. Montenegro 4.56 -4 
L. Gannon S Illinois 4.56 -4 
T. Wallace Ill. St. 4.56 -4 
M. Delgado ND 4.56 -4 
T. Werbylo Arizona 4.56 -4 
P. Pichaikool Miss St 4.56 -4 
R. Costello Iowa State 4.56 -4 
J. Sale Ark. St. 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
V. Hovland Okla. St. 1
M. Wolff Okla. St. 1
J. Solomon Auburn 1
D. Morley UL 1
M. Schmid UL 1
C. Dossey Baylor 1
C. Kober Baylor 1
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 1
D. Laskin Arizona 1
B. Reeves Arizona 1
L. Gannon S Illinois 1
J. Hervol UConn 1

Birdies 
S. Carlon New Mexico 15
J. Sale Ark. St. 14
M. Wolff Okla. St. 14
L. Perkins W Virginia 13
T. Werbylo Arizona 12
J. Montenegro 12
P. Knowles N Florida 12
M. Schmid UL 12
J. Murphy UL 12
G. May Baylor 12
T. Kinney Iowa State 11
A. Alligood N Florida 11
T. Crowe Auburn 11
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 11
G. Johnson Miss St 11
P. Pichaikool Miss St 11
P. Matlari W Virginia 11
J. Hervol UConn 11
G. Wood Xavier 10
M. Delgado ND 10
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 10
M. Mattiace N Florida 10

Pars 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 42
D. McNeill Toledo 40
G. Huff Auburn 39
V. Hovland Okla. St. 39
T. Kinney Iowa State 39
J. Stewart Missouri 39
C. Kober Baylor 38
J. Solomon Auburn 37
S. Choi New Mexico 37
P. Pichaikool Miss St 36
B. Duce Arizona 36
T. Werbylo Arizona 36
E. Papineau W Virginia 36
T. Crowe Auburn 36
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 36
J. Hervol UConn 36
L. Lowe GWU 35
H. Wood Okla. St. 35
J. Rebula Auburn 35
R. Grider Baylor 35
C. Dossey Baylor 35
L. Barker Iowa State 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 UofL Golf Club Regional Tees 73.08 75

2 UofL Golf Club Regional Tees 72.95 75

3 UofL Golf Club Regional Tees 72.85 75

 

Total Average Scores
UofL Golf Club Regional Tees 72.96 225

 

University of Louisville Golf Club: UofL Golf Club Regional Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 453     8 51 13 3   

2 4 367     21 46 8     

3 3 184     7 47 19 2   

4 5 617   2 25 40 7 1   

5 4 463     6 36 32 1   

6 4 353     14 41 12 5 3 

7 4 452     11 58 6     

8 3 166     10 55 9 1   

9 4 495     4 28 35 6 2 

10 4 383     7 60 7 1   

11 4 430     10 46 14 4 1 

12 3 233     5 50 18 2   

13 5 558   3 22 39 9 2   

14 4 464     8 36 25 5 1 

15 4 407     11 56 8     

16 3 205     9 49 16 1   

17 5 508     35 37 3     

18 4 479     5 40 26 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 495 +0.65 

14 4 464 +0.41 

18 4 479 +0.39 

5 4 463 +0.37 

6 4 353 +0.25 

12 3 233 +0.23 

3 3 184 +0.21 

11 4 430 +0.20 

1 4 453 +0.15 

16 3 205 +0.12 

10 4 383 +0.03 

8 3 166 +0.01 

15 4 407 -0.04 

7 4 452 -0.07 

2 4 367 -0.17 

13 5 558 -0.20 

4 5 617 -0.27 

17 5 508 -0.43 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 495 +0.68 

14 4 464 +0.48 

12 3 233 +0.47 

1 4 453 +0.43 

18 4 479 +0.36 

5 4 463 +0.35 

16 3 205 +0.28 

10 4 383 +0.21 

3 3 184 +0.15 

7 4 452 +0.08 

11 4 430 +0.04 

15 4 407 +0.00 

8 3 166 -0.01 

2 4 367 -0.13 

13 5 558 -0.19 

6 4 353 -0.21 

4 5 617 -0.36 

17 5 508 -0.53 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 464 +0.43 

9 4 495 +0.41 

16 3 205 +0.40 

12 3 233 +0.36 

1 4 453 +0.31 

5 4 463 +0.23 

18 4 479 +0.16 

8 3 166 +0.11 

7 4 452 +0.09 

3 3 184 +0.09 

11 4 430 +0.07 

10 4 383 -0.03 

13 5 558 -0.04 

15 4 407 -0.04 

6 4 353 -0.04 

4 5 617 -0.05 

2 4 367 -0.08 

17 5 508 -0.43 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 495 +0.65 

14 4 464 +0.41 

18 4 479 +0.39 

5 4 463 +0.37 

6 4 353 +0.25 

12 3 233 +0.23 

3 3 184 +0.21 

11 4 430 +0.20 

1 4 453 +0.15 

16 3 205 +0.12 

10 4 383 +0.03 

8 3 166 +0.01 

15 4 407 -0.04 

7 4 452 -0.07 

2 4 367 -0.17 

13 5 558 -0.20 

4 5 617 -0.27 

17 5 508 -0.43 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 453     19 129 70 6 1 

2 4 367     57 143 22 3   

3 3 184     17 160 45 3   

4 5 617   3 72 126 21 3   

5 4 463     19 121 80 5   

6 4 353   1 50 137 27 7 3 

7 4 452     32 160 27 5 1 

8 3 166     34 150 40 1   

9 4 495     7 105 96 12 5 

10 4 383     24 169 26 5 1 

11 4 430     33 145 39 7 1 

12 3 233     14 125 79 7   

13 5 558   6 72 109 25 12 1 

14 4 464     17 117 70 18 3 

15 4 407     40 153 30 2   

16 3 205     14 142 64 5   

17 5 508   2 111 101 11     

18 4 479     14 138 64 9   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA Louisville Regional
University of Louisville Golf Club

Simpsonville, KY 
UofL Golf Club Regional Tees 

Dates: May 13 - May 15 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17520&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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